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1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1463, dt. 31.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 235 to 238

Saurav Singh of Lower Bhutia Busty, PS- Sadar, Dist. 
DJG M/26 Nabin Singh 31.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1463, dt. 31.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 235 to 238

Soben Barman of Prakash Nagar, Sarajini Pally, 
W/No-42, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/51 Lt. Khagen Barman 31.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1463, dt. 31.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 235 to 238

Raju Das of Lower Bhanunagar, W/No-43, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/25 Lt. Mona Das 31.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1463, dt. 31.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 235 to 238

Tubai Sarkar of Prakash Nagar, W/No.44, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/30 Lt. Gourtanga Sarkar 31.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1460, dt. 31.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 236

Palash Majumder of Ghughumali, Sardapally, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/44 Ranjit Majumder 31.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

6 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 913, Dt. 31/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Binod Kumar of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/51 Biraj Mohan 31.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 913, Dt. 31/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Shyamal Roy of Ashighar Colony, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/38 Rabi Roy 31.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 913, Dt. 31/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Rabi Haldar of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/38 Lt. Nayan Haldar 31.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 913, Dt. 31/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Nepal Gomasta of Niranjan Nagar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/51 Lt. Kartik Gomasta 31.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

10 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 292 
BNS

Ajul Das,Uday nagar,Srirampally,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

44/M Lt Sridam Das 31.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

11 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 292 
BNS

Gulzar Hussain,Jatiyakali,Fulbari,,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

40/M Lt Md Jamiruddin 31.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

12 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 292 
BNS

Ashis Sarkar,More Bazar,S.Scolony,,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

48/M Lt Mukul Ch sarkar 31.01.2026 ASI Bhai Chandra 
Tamang

13 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 292 
BNS

Santu Sahari,Rajaholi,,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

26/M Baizu Sahanur 31.01.2026 ASI Bhai Chandra 
Tamang

14 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act Sashi Roy,Jabravita,,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Lt Laxmi Roy 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

15 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act SamsarSahani,Jabravita.,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 59/M Lt Mouru Sahani 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

16 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act Gopal Das,South Santinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 49/M Lt Krishna Das 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

17 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act Arun Paul,South Santinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 46/M Lt Shambhu Paul 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

18 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act

Sunil Deb Singha,Thakur Nagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

40/M Amar Deb Singha 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

19 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act

Rup Kumar Barman,ThakurNagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

45/M Lt Kadar Barman 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar
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20 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO.1711/26 Dtd. 31-01-2026 u/s 34 
Police Act

Ratan Paul,Souyh Santi Nagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

58/M Lt Shambhu Paul 31.01.2026 ASI Manoj Majumdar

21 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  SUBASH MAHALI OF Hrekrisha pally PS BDR DIST 
DJG M/39   S/O SUVEN MAHALI 31.01.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

22 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  RAKESH SAHANI OF Hrekrisha pally PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/39  S/O SANKAR SAHANI 31.01.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

23 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  MD BABUL OF MAJID PARA PS BDR DIST DJG  M/40   S/O MD KASHIM ALI 31.01.26 SI BINUP MAHATO 

24 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  SHIBU DAS OF HAREKRISHINA PALLY PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/19 S/O DUNU DAS 31.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

25 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  ASHOK RAY OF HAREKRISHINAPALLY PS BDR 
DIST DJG M/49   S/O SHIBAJI RAY 31.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

26 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  KOKE SINGHA OF HAREKRISHINA PALLY PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/29   S/OGURUDEV 

SINGHA 31.01.26 ASI AMIT LAMA 

27 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  SHYAM CHOUDHURY OF HAREKRISHINA PALLY PS 
BDR DIST DJG  M/30 S/OASHOK 

CHOUDHURY 31.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

28 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  BISWAJIT RAY OF SREE COLONY PS BDR DIST DJG M/40   S/O  LAXMAN RAY 31.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

29 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  DEBASHIS DAS OF sree colony PS BDR DIST DJG  M/40   S/O BARUN DAS 31.01.26 ASI AMIT LAMA 

30 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  DIPANKAR DAS OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/34   S/O MINTU DAS 31.01.26 ASI AMIT LAMA 

31 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  SUMAN KARMAKAR OF TIGAR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/32 S/O GIRIDAM 
KARMAKAR 31.01.26 ASI AMULLYA RATAN 

SINGH

32 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1527  DTD 31/01/2026  AMIT PANDEY OF PUTIMARY PS BDR DIST DJG M/40 S./O UPENDAR 
PANDEY 31.01.26 ASI GOURANGA DAS

33 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2123 DT-31/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

PURNA KUMAR PRADHAN OF METLI 
BAZAR,JALPAIGURI,A/P-KHAPRAIL BAZAR,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/24 DIPAK PRADHAN 31.01.26 ASI RAJU YADAV

34 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2123 DT-31/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

VISHAL CHOWDHURY OF DANGIPARA SMC,PS-
SILIGURI,DIST-DARJEELING M/36 RAGHUNATH 

CHOWDHURY 31.01.26 ASI RAJU YADAV

35 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO- 2123 DT-31/01/26 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

JIT BAHADUR CHHETRI OF MANGALSINGH 
JOTE,HATIGHISA,NAXALBARI,DARJEELING M/28 LATE HANKA 

CHHETRI 31.01.26 ASI RAJU YADAV

36 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-2123 DT-31/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

AVIJIT KUJUR OF 
KAMALABAGAN,GODAMLINE,PS-

PRADHANNAGAR,DIST-DARJEELING
M/45 SOHRAI KUJUR 31.01.26 ASI RAJU YADAV

37 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-2132 DT-31/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

MD DANISH OF PHANSIDEWA,PO+PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/21 MD ALAM 31.01.26 SI SURAJIT DAS

38 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-2141 DT-31/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

SHIBNATH BARMAN OF 
GHOKLAJOTE,PATHARGHATA,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/19 MADAN BARMAN 31.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

39 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE N0-2141 DT-31/01/26 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

MD MASUM OF BISWAS COLONY,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/24 LATE MD NURUL 31.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

40 SPC KHP TOP GDE No- 967Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

RUPESH SINGH  OF RAKSHA PS- SOHAGI  DIST-
RIVA(MP) 32/ M  RAJASHRI SINGH 31.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

41 SPC KHP TOP GDE No- 967Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

ROHIT KUMAR  OF SAHARI  PS-SADAR  DIST-
CHAPRA(BIHAR) 35 /M SURESH KUMAR 31.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

42 SPC KHP TOP GDE No  GDENo- 985 Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 
POLICE ACT

SURAJ SUNAR OF PATAGRON  PS-KOKRAJHAR  DIST-
KOKRAJHAR(ASSAM)

30 /M   RANGALAL SUNAR 31.01.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

43 SPC KHP TOP GDE No  GDENo- 985 Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 
POLICE ACT

PIYUSH SAHA OF PATAGRON PS-KOKRAJHAR  DIST-
KOKRAJHAR(ASSAM)  24/ /M GOBINDA SAHA 31.01.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

44 SPC KHP TOP GDE No  GDENo- 985 Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 
POLICE ACT

SUBASH SONI  OF MOKA  PS-MOKA  DIST-
PATNA(BIHAR) 32/ M SURESH SONI 31.01.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

45 SPC KHP TOP GDE No  GDENo- 985 Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 
POLICE ACT

RAHUL ROY OF  BHANU NAGAR PS-BHAKTINAGAR 
DIST- JALPAIGURI 25/ M MANOJ ROY 31.01.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA



46 SPC KHP TOP GDE No  GDENo- 985 Dt- 31/01/26 U/S-34 
POLICE ACT

KHALAN IMRAN BHAI  OF BARWALA  PS-
BARWALA DIST- AHEMEDABAD(GUJRAT) 35 /M SULTAN BHAI 31.01.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

47 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 686

& 688 DT. 31.01.2026 U/S-3 POLICE ACT

SANKAR SAHA
  OF RAJA RAMMOHAN

COLONY, BAGRACOT, W/NO-20 , PS- SILIGURI , 
DIST- DARJEELING

37/M, 
 S/O- 

RABINDRAMOHAN 
SAHA

31.01.2026
ASI SUROJIT

MALLICK

48 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 686

& 688 DT. 31.01.2026 U/S-3 POLICE ACT

KOUSHIK MITRA  
OF RAJA RAMMOHAN

COLONY, BAGRACOT, W/NO-20 , PS- SILIGURI , 
DIST- DARJEELING

 33Y M S/O-KANCHAN 
MITRA 31.01.2026

ASI SUROJIT
MALLICK

49 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 686

& 688 DT. 31.01.2026 U/S-3 POLICE ACT

SUPRIYA SARKAR, 
  OF GHOGOMALI, NEAR

BANDHAN BANK, W/NO-36, P.S- BHAKTINAGAR , 
DIST- JALPAIGURI

 22Y M S/O- TAPAN SARKAR 31.01.2026
ASI SUROJIT

MALLICK

50 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

SLG Rajesh Balmiki  
 Of.Balmiki Busty Ganga Nagar Ward no 05   P.S-

Siliguri    Dist- Darjeeling
 30/ M  S/O-Ram Chandra 

Balmiki 31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

51 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

Bijay Kamti  
   Of Babu Para Ward no.27

 Ps Siliguri   Dist- Darjeeling
44/M S/O- Lt Kailash Kamti  31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

52 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

Pradip Barman   
 Of, Vatagari Kalipash Baladanga  
 P.S- Dinhata   Dist- Coochbihar  44/ M  S/O- Sashi Kanti 

Barman 31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

53 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

Sujan Sarkar       
    Of Nutun Para ward No,05

 P.S- Siliguri    Dist- Darjeeling
32/M S/O- Santan Sarkar 31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

54 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

Rahul Thakur     
    Of Bijnoy Krishna Pally Matigara

 P.S- Matigara     Dist- Darjeeling  29/M  S/O- Manoj Thakur 31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

55 SPC SILIGUIRI PS GDE NO.1495 DT 31.01.2026  U/S-3 
POLICE ACT

Md Alam   
 Of Mamata Para

       P.S- NJP  Dist- Jalpaiguri 29/ M    S/O- Habibur Rahaman 31.01.2026 ASI MITHUN DAS

56 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE NO- 1876, Dt. 31.01.26 u/s- 34 
P. Act. Amir Ali of  Adarh Nagar, Dist- hapul ,UP M/24 S/O-Julfikar Ali  31.01.26 SIBiswajit Biswas 

57 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE NO- 1876, Dt. 31.01.26 u/s- 34 
P. Act. Suyeb Rana of  Adarh Nagar, Dist- hapul ,UP M/24 S/O- Moj Ali 31.01.26 SIBiswajit Biswas 

58 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE NO- 1876, Dt. 31.01.26 u/s- 34 
P. Act. 

Goutam Upadhyay of Matigara Bazar, PS- Matigara, 
Dist-Darjeeling   M/38 S/O Sandhaj 

Upadhyay 31.01.26   SIBiswajit Biswas 

59 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1882, Dt.31.01.26 u/s- 34 P. 
Act

Kelsong Dorjee Tshring of M.N..Sarani, PS- 
Pradhannagar,Dist- Darjeeling M/25 S/O Lt. Laweng 

Tshring 31.01.26  PSI Tinku Modak 

60 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1882, Dt.31.01.26 u/s- 34 P. 
Act

Rohit Kumar Jha of Disel Colony, PS- Pradhan Nagar, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/24 S/O Manash Jha 31.01.26   PSI Tinku Modak 

61 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1882, Dt.31.01.26 u/s- 34 P. 
Act

 Chand Ansari of  Disel Colony, PS- Pradhan Nagar, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/26 S/O Abdul Islam 31.01.26  PSI Tinku Modak 

62 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1885 Dt. 31.01.26 u/s- 34 P. 
Act

Arunansha Dutta of Baghajatin Colony, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling M/40 S/O Ahendra Dutta 31.01.26   ASI Sanjit Mandal 

63 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1885 Dt. 31.01.26 u/s- 34 P. 
Act

Dharma Roy of Prakash Nagar, PS- Bhakti Nagar, 
Dist- Jalpaiguri  M/30 S/O Kartik Roy 31.01.26  ASI Sanjit Mandal 

64 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1879  Dt. 31.01.26 u/s-126 
of BNSS (.) 

Malay Modak of Baghajatin Colony, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/61 S/O Lt. Madhusudan 

Madak 31.01.26 ASI Jagannath Roy 

65 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No-1879  Dt. 31.01.26 u/s-126 
of BNSS (.) 

Shankar Sarkar of Baghajatin Colony, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/30 S/O Mangal Sarkar 31.01.26 ASI Jagannath Roy 

66 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1113 DT.31.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Kolin Barman(27) 
OF.9 NO Colony PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/27 Lt

Khitish Barman 31.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

67 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1166 DT.31.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Raju Das(25) 
OF.Maskalaibari Pabitra Nagar Colony 

PS.Kotwali.Dist.Jalpaguri
M/25 Mahendra Das 31.01.2027 SI SaileshSubba

68 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.824 DT.31.01.25         u/s 292 
BNS         

BiplabMondal (40) of 18 no Milanpally,         PS-
Bhorer Alo, Dist-Jalpaiguri M/40  Lt Gobindo Mondal 31.01.2028 ASI Gokul Sarkar.

69 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.824 DT.31.01.25         u/s 292 
BNS         

Shyamal Mandal (40) of Gajaldoba 12 no,                PS-
Malbazar,   Dist-Jalpaiguri. M/40 Lt Tarapada Mandal 31.01.2029 ASI Gokul Sarkar.


